
Nõmme SK lastevõistlus

Audentese hall 19.03.2023.a.

Protokoll

T -2015.-2014.a.s.  60m tõkkejooks
1. Ellen Angelina Tobaiwa 18.10.2014 Anu/Ingrid 11,3

2. Pia Laur 28.08.2014 Epp 11,8

3. Nora Johanson 27.04.2014 Anu/Ingrid 11,9

4. Grete Jasmine Luuken 09.08.2015 Anu/Ingrid 12,0

5. Susanna Elisabeth Laidna 16.05.2014 Monica 12,7

T - 2015.-2014.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Ellen Angelina Tobaiwa 18.10.2014 Anu/Ingrid 37,6

2. Pia Laur 28.08.2014 Epp 38,0

3. Grete Jasmine Luuken 09.08.2015 Anu/Ingrid 38,5

4. Nora Johanson 27.04.2014 Anu/Ingrid 39,9

5. Susanna Elisabeth Laidna 16.05.2014 Monica 40,3

T - 2015.-2014.a.s. kaugushüpe 1 m pakk
1. Ellen Angelina Tobaiwa 18.10.2014 Anu/Ingrid 3.09

2. Nora Johanson 27.04.2014 Anu/Ingrid 3.05

3. Grete Jasmine Luuken 09.08.2015 Anu/Ingrid 3.04

4. Pia Laur 28.08.2014 Epp 2.93

5. Susanna Elisabeth Laidna 16.05.2014 Monica 2.88

T - 2013.-2012.a.s. 60m tõkkejooks
1. Simona Kaljas 13.02.2012 Anu/Ingrid 10,3

2. Mathilde Nurmsalu 20.01.2012 Anu/Ingrid 10,4

3. Polina Zguro 06.07.2012 Monica 10,7

4. Maria Toplaan 20.01.2012 Monica 11,2

5. Helmi Vahter 08.04.2012 Monica 11,3

6. Mete-Mari Aule 01.04.2012 Anu/Ingrid 11,4

7. Theia Pajula 16.01.2012 Anu/Ingrid 11,9

8. Lisandra Loi 24.03.2013 Monica 13,1

9. Laureen Roosa 13.11.2013 Monica 13,8



10. Lara Randnurm 12.10.2013 Monica 13,9

T - 2013.-2012.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Mathilde Nurmsalu 20.01.2012 Anu/Ingrid 32,9

2. Simona Kaljas 13.02.2012 Anu/Ingrid 33,9

3. Polina Zguro 06.07.2012 Monica 34,0

4. Maria Toplaan 20.01.2012 Monica 35,1

5. Mete-Mari Aule 01.04.2012 Anu/Ingrid 36,1

6. Helmi Vahter 08.04.2012 Monica 36,3

7. Theia Pajula 16.01.2012 Anu/Ingrid 38,0

8. Lisandra Loi 24.03.2013 Monica 39,8

9. Lara Randnurm 12.10.2013 Monica 41,3

10. Laureen Roosa 13.11.2013 Monica 42,6

T - 2013.-2012.a.s. kaugushüpe 1 m pakk
1. Mathilde Nurmsalu 20.01.2012 Anu/Ingrid 3.90

2. Simona Kaljas 13.02.2012 Anu/Ingrid 3.81

3. Polina Zguro 06.07.2012 Monica 3.70

4. Maria Toplaan 20.01.2012 Monica 3.56

5. Mete-Mari Aule 01.04.2012 Anu/Ingrid 3.47

6. Helmi Vahter 08.04.2012 Monica 3.45

7. Theia Pajula 16.01.2012 Anu/Ingrid 3.23

8. Laureen Roosa 13.11.2013 Monica 2.78

9. Lara Randnurm 12.10.2013 Monica 2.59

10. Lisandra Loi 24.03.2013 Monica 2.38

T - 2011.-2010.a.s. 60m tõkkejooks
1. Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011 Anu/Ingrid 9,8

2. Saara Soone 19.11.2010 Anu/Ingrid/Hele 10,0

3. Ly Kartau 17.02.2010 Monica 10,2

4. Kretlin Kiveste 24.04.2010 Anu/Ingrid 11,1

5. Rosanna Kuusalu 20.10.2011 Anu/Ingrid 11,3

6. Iiris Proosväli 17.06.2011 Anu/Ingrid 12,0

Elsa Marie Miidla 06.12.2011 Epp 12,0

T - 2011.-2010.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Saara Soone 19.11.2010 Anu/Ingrid/Hele 29,3



2. Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011 Anu/Ingrid 30,6

3. Kretlin Kiveste 24.04.2010 Anu/Ingrid 32,3

4. Ly Kartau 17.02.2010 Monica 32,4

Rosanna Kuusalu 20.10.2011 Anu/Ingrid 32,4

6. Iiris Proosväli 17.06.2011 Anu/Ingrid 33,7

7. Elsa Marie Miidla 06.12.2011 Epp 33,8

T - 2011.-2010.a.s. kõrgushüpe lõpptulemus 1.00. 1.05. 1.10. 1.15. 1.20. 1.25. 1.30. 1.35.

1. Saara Soone 19.11.2010 Anu/Ingrid/Hele 1.30 O O O O XO XXX

2. Ly Kartau 17.02.2010 Monica 1.30 O O O O XO XXX

3. Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011 Anu/Ingrid 1.30 O O O O O XO XXX

4. Rosanna Kuusalu 20.10.2011 Anu/Ingrid 1.25 O O O O XO XXX

5. Iiris Proosväli 17.06.2011 Anu/Ingrid 1.20 O O XO XXX

6. Kretlin Kiveste 24.04.2010 Anu/Ingrid 1.15 O O O O XXX

7. Elsa Marie Miidla 06.12.2011 Epp 1.10 XO XO O XXX

T - 2009.-2008.a.s. 60m tõkkejooks
1. Karolin Meeri Meos 27.01.2008 Ingrid/Hele 10,1

2. Grete-Lii Tamm 06.01.2009 Hele 10,3

T - 2009.-2008.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Karolin Meeri Meos 27.01.2008 Ingrid/Hele 29,7

2. Grete-Lii Tamm 06.01.2009 Hele 30,4

V.a. Gertrud Pajus 19.12.2007 Ingrid/Hele 28,8

T - 2009.-2008.a.s. kõrgushüpe lõpptulemus. 1.15. 1.20. 1.25. 1.30. 1.35. 1.40. 1.45. 1.50. 1.55.

1. Grete-Lii Tamm 06.01.2009 Hele 1.40 XO O O O XXO XO XXX

V.a. Gertrud Pajus 19.12.2007 Ingrid/Hele 1.50 O O O O O O O O XXX

P - 2015.-2014.a.s. 60m tõkkejooks
1. Jürgen Kallasmaa 10.08.2015 Monica 12,6

P - 2015.-2014.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Jürgen Kallasmaa 10.08.2015 Monica 44,0



P - 2015.-2014.a.s. kaugushüpe
1. Jürgen Kallasmaa 10.08.2015 Monica 2.62

P - 2013.-2012.a.s. 60m tõkkejooks
1. Lennart Tormi Lember 14.04.2012 Anu/Ingrid 11,8

2. Sten Rohtvee 25.10.2013 Monica 11,8

3. Pärtel Kaju 23.05.2012 Anu/Ingrid 11,9

4. Simmo Aljas 07.06.2013 Anu/Ingrid 12,2

P - 2013.-2012.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Lennart Tormi Lember 14.04.2012 Anu/Ingrid 38,2

2. Sten Rohtvee 25.10.2013 Monica 39,6

3. Pärtel Kaju 23.05.2012 Anu/Ingrid 41,3

4. Simmo Aljas 07.06.2013 Anu/Ingrid 42,7

P-2013.-2012.a.s  kaugushüpe  1m pakk
1. Lennart Tormi Lember 14.04.2012 Anu/Ingrid 3.10

2. Pärtel Kaju 23.05.2012 Anu/Ingrid 3.14

3. Sten Rohtvee 25.10.2013 Monica 2.87

4. Simmo Aljas 07.06.2013 Anu/Ingrid 2.84

P - 2011.-2010.a.s. 60m tõkkejooks
1. Raico Rosenfeld 20.01.2010 Epp 10,0

2. Oskar Õispuu 14.02.2010 Ingrid 10,2

3. Romel Kaivoja 15.11.2010 Ingrid 11,1

4. Lennart Merila 21.05.2011 Anu/Ingrid 11,5

5. Samuel Igatt 07.09.2011 Ingrid 11,6

6. Mairolt Casar 26.04.2011 Ingrid 12,5

7. Jaan Kallasmaa 31.07.2011 Monica 13,7

8. Johannes Kallasmaa 31.07.2011 Monica 14,9

P - 2011.-2010.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Raico Rosenfeld 20.01.2010 Epp 31,1

2. Oskar Õispuu 14.02.2010 Ingrid 31,5

3. Samuel Igatt 07.09.2011 Ingrid 34,3

4. Romel Kaivoja 15.11.2010 Ingrid 35,3



5. Mairolt Casar 26.04.2011 Ingrid 36,0

6. Jaan Kallasmaa 31.07.2011 Monica 39,2

7. Lennart Merila 21.05.2011 Anu/Ingrid 39,3

8. Johannes Kallasmaa 31.07.2011 Monica 43,9

P -2011.-2010.a.s. kõrgushüpe lõpptulemus. 0.95. 1.00. 1.05. 1.10. 1.15. 1.20. 1.25. 1.30. 1.35. 1.40. 1.45. 1.50..

1. Raico Rosenfeld 20.01.2010 Epp 1.45 O O O O XO XXO XXX

2. Oskar Õispuu 14.02.2010 Ingrid 1.25 O O O O XXO XXX

3. Romel Kaivoja 15.11.2010 Ingrid 1.25 O O XO O XXO XXX

4. Samuel Igatt 07.09.2011 Ingrid 1.15 O O XO XXX

5. Mairolt Casar 26.04.2011 Ingrid 1.05 XO XXX

6. Jaan Kallasmaa 31.07.2011 Monica 1.00 XO XO XXX

7. Johannes Kallasmaa 31.07.2011 Monica 0.95 O XXX

P - 2009.-2008.a.s. 60m tõkkejooks
1. Sten Aljas 03.08.2009 Ingrid 9,5

2. Markus Rei 16.07.2009 Ingrid 10,3

P - 2009.-2008.a.s. 200m jooks
1. Andreas Arru 06.12.2008 Ingrid 26,0

2. Sten Aljas 03.08.2009 Ingrid 28,5

3. Markus Rei 16.07.2009 Ingrid 29,1

P - 2009.-2008.a.s. kõrgushüpe lõpptulemus. 1.15. 1.20. 1.25. 1.30. 1.35. 1.40. 1.45. 1.50. 1.55. 1.60.

1. Sten Aljas 03.08.2009 Ingrid 1.55 O O O O O XO XXX

2. Andreas Arru 06.12.2008 Ingrid 1.45 O O XO O O O O XXX

3. Markus Rei 16.07.2009 Ingrid 1.35 O O O O XO XXX

Epp Maasik

Võistluse peakohtunik

Anu Vackermann

Peasekretär


